## Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA		·			
		1	Name	Execution Date		
Cheong Yang Koh				05/07/2012		
Daniel Alcazar Jorba	a			05/23/2012		
Edwin Lorimer Thomas				05/06/2012		
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA					
Name:	Massachusetts	Massachusetts Institute of Technology				
Street Address:	77 Massachus	77 Massachusetts Avenue				
City:	Cambridge	Cambridge				
State/Country:	MASSACHUS	MASSACHUSETTS				
Postal Code:	02139					
Application Number		13463	234			
Property Type		13463	Number			
CORRESPONDENC						
Fax Number: (617)258-6790						
Phone:	617-253-					
Email:	mitdocket@mit.edu ndence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US					
Mail.						
Correspondent Name: Sam Pasternack						
Address Line 1: 77 Massachusetts Ave.						
Address Line 2:						
Address Line 4:	Cambrid	ge, MA	SSACHUSETTS 02139			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			14823.111772			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Sam Pasternack			
Total Attachments: 4 source=14823.11177 source=14823.11177 source=14823.11177 source=14823.11177	72assign#page1.tif 72assign#page2.tif 72assign#page3.tif					
				DATENT		

## ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, Cheong Yang Koh of Blk 449 Jurong West St 42 #09-208, 640449 Singapore; Daniel Alcazar Jorba of 60 Wadsworth St. Apt. 2B, Cambridge, MA 02142; Edwin Lorimer Thomas of 2305 Blue Bonnet Blvd, Houston, TX 77030 hereby

Sells, assigns and transfers to Massachusetts Institute of Technology, having a place of business at 77 Massachusetts Avenue, Cambridge, Massachusetts, 02139, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, his/her entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries; in and to any and all inventions which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent "PHONONIC METAMATERIALS FOR VIBRATION ISOLATION AND FOCUSING OF ELASTIC WAVES", given serial number 13/463234, and filed May 3, 2012 (Attorney Docket No.: 14823.111772) in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, reexamination or other application for Letters Patent which has been or shall be filed in the United States or any foreign country on any of said inventions, and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said inventions including the right to apply for patent rights in each foreign country and all rights to priority.

Agrees that said ASSIGNEE may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said inventions in its own name and when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, agrees to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment by executing all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, reexamination and all other patent applications on any and all said inventions; by executing all rightful declarations, oaths, assignments and other papers; by communicating to said ASSIGNEE all facts known to him/her relating to said inventions and the history thereof, and generally by doing everything possible which said ASSIGNEE shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said inventions and for vesting title to said inventions and all applications for patents and all patents on said inventions, in said ASSIGNEE. Each of the undersigned also hereby appoints ASSIGNEE as its common agent for purposes of prosecuting international patent applications and any material patent applications for which such common agency is recognized.

Hereby requests the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office and non-U.S. patent authorities to issue said Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE.

Covenants with said ASSIGNEE that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by him/her, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by him/her.

This instrument is executed under seal and signed under the pains and penalties of perjury under the laws of the United States of America.

Page 1 of 4

## PATENT REEL: 028295 FRAME: 0705

MIT 14823.111772

5/7/2012		Abarlh
Date	Inventor:	Cheong Yang Koh
	Address:	Blk 449 Jurong West St 42 #09-208 640449 Singapore
	Citizenship:	Singapore
Witness Name Ho Colc How		
Date 5/7/202 Witness Signi	ature	
Witness Address: <u>But 228 TOA PAY</u>	14 DRONG \$ (*	3-15-4 5 MAPORE 310228
Witness Name Teah Rok Ngwa 1		
Witness Name <b>Teah fok Nywa</b> n Date <u>51712</u> Witness Sign:	ature	
~ 1.19 1.19.min		

PATENT REEL: 028295 FRAME: 0706

MIT 14823.111772

MAY 23, 2012

Bamil Alsager Joken

Date

Inventor:

Daniel Alcazar Jorba

Address:

60 Wadsworth St. Apt. 2B Cambridge, MA 02142

Citizenship:

Spain

Witness Name Kanadan Marin
Date May 23, 2012 Witness Signature
Witness Address: <u>\$5 Vernon St. Waitham MR 02453</u>
Witness Name_John Lance
Date May 23,2012 Witness Signature

Witness Address: One Comboilge Comboo, Comboilge, MA 02142

MIT 14823.111772

May 6, 2012

Date

11 Ma

Inventor:

**Edwin Lorimer Thomas** 

Address:

2305 Blue Bonnet Blvd Houston, TX 77030

Citizenship:

United States of America

Witness Name MARTHA COLANGELO

Date 5. 7. 12 Witness Signature Martha Colange Lo

Witness Address: <u>76</u>

7632 Del monde Dr. Houston, TX 7763

Witness Name Carolie A. Allgood Date 5-2-2012 Witness Signature Carolin a. allegoet Blue Kus. 10 77070 2010 Witness Address:

Page 4 of 4

PATENT REEL: 028295 FRAME: 0708

**RECORDED: 05/31/2012**